Desay Infor Technology Co., Ltd

Address: Desay No.3 Industrial Zone Chengjiang Town, Huizhou, China

Tel: 86 18819694550 Fax: 0752-2631600

Date: June 09, 2017

To:

Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

To Whom It May Concern,

Original FCC ID: 2AEMN-D9; Model Number: DS-D9, DS-D9 Plus, DS-D9L, HW02,

HW02 Plus, DS-D9XX(XX=0-9), HW02XX(XX=0-9) New FCC ID: 2AEMN-HW02; Model Number: HW02

This is to advise and officially, that we, **Desay Infor Technology Co., Ltd** hereby declare that the product name is same and only FCC ID and model number difference as market requirement;

The original test results continue to be representative of and applicable to the equipment of the new FCC ID;

If you have any query, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Client's name / title : Dan Yao / Product Manager

Contact information / address: Desay No.3 Industrial Zone Chengjiang Town, Huizhou, China

Tel: 86 18819694550 Fax: 0752-2631600

Email: yaodan0502@163.com